507529316 10/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7576209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIJAY AGARWAL	10/26/2020
BRADEN ELIASON	10/26/2020
JEREMY LING	10/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRANIOVATION, INC.
Street Address:	3510 HOPKINS PLACE N
City:	OAKDALE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17960443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRVA.006C5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY K. TULLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Terry K. Tullis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=CRVA-006_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=CRVA-006_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=CRVA-006 ASSIGN#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 061324 FRAME: 0818** 507529316

source=CRVA-006_ASSIGN#page4.tif source=CRVA-006_ASSIGN#page5.tif source=CRVA-006_ASSIGN#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061324 FRAME: 0819

Attorney Docket No.:	190734PCT							
		For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights☑ U.S. Application or☑ U.S. Provisional Application					
			☑ U.S. Patent☑ PCT Application					
		By:	Multiple Inventors					
Serial No.: <u>PCT/US2020</u>	<u>)/017983</u>	-	·					
Filing Date: <u>February 1</u>	2, 2020							
AS	SSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MUL	TIPLE INVENTORS)					
			SIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), od and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNORS (Inventors)								
Vijay Agarwal		650 W/	42nd Street, Apt 1412					
(type or print name of inventor))	New York, New York 10036						
B		0000	W 4 0					
Braden Eliason (type or print name of inventor))	2630 Colfax Ave. S. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408						
Jeremy Ling (type or print name of inventor))		ntworth Ave. a Heights, Minnesota 55118					
			 					
hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer to							
<u>ASSIGNEE</u>								
CranioVation, Inc.		<u>3510</u>	Hopkins Place N, Oakdale					
(type or print name of ASSIGN	EE)	<u>Minn</u> Addre	esota, 55128 ess					
		, idan						
<u>a North Carolina Compa</u> (Nationality)	ny							
and the successors, assig	gns and legal representative	es of the A	ASSIGNEE					
★ the entire	right, title and interest							
		_	to claim priority both in the United States s which are disclosed in the invention					
	NONOINIVA SIVE SONI		MIC THEDADY					

NONOINVASIVE SONODYNAMIC THERAPY

and which is found in:

REEL: 061324 FRAME: 0820

Attorney Docket No.: 190734	PCT			
(a) U.S. patent applicat	ion executed on	even date herewith	;	
(b) U.S. application no.	: 62/805,186	filed on	February 13, 2019	· ·
(c) X International applica	ation no. PC	7/US2020/017983	filed on February 12, 2020	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a States and in all foreign countries ar above application or any continuatio letters patent any reissue or re-exan	nd, in and to, all L n, division, renev	etters Patent to be	obtained for said invention by	the
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that made or entered into which would co			encumbrance has been or will l	be
ASSIGNORS further covenant that A pertinent facts and documents relationary be known and accessible to AS or proceeding related thereto and with representatives any and all papers, and enforce said application, said in may be necessary or desirable to care.	ng to said inventi SIGNOR and will Il promptly execuinstruments or af vention and said	on and said Letters I testify as to the sa Ite and deliver to AS Idavits required to a Letters Patent and	Patent and legal equivalents a me in any interference, litigatio SSIGNEE or its legal apply for, obtain, maintain, issu	on ue
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	nereunto set han	d and seal on the d	ate(s) indicated below.	
WARNING: The date of signing must be	the same as the date	of execution of the appl	ication, if item (a) was checked above	.
ASSIGNOR(S)				1
Vijay Agarwal (type or print name of inventor)	······································	Signature of INVENTO	R Def	16/20
Braden Eliason (type or print name of inventor)	······································	Signature of INVENTO	R Dat	le.
	······	Signature of INVENTO	R Daf	te

Signature of INVENTOR

Jeremy Ling (type or print name of inventor)

(Assignment of Invention-[16-3.2]-page 2)

Attorney Docket No.:	190734PCT							
		For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights☑ U.S. Application or☑ U.S. Provisional Application					
			☑ U.S. Patent☑ PCT Application					
		By:	Multiple Inventors					
Serial No.: <u>PCT/US2020</u>	<u>)/017983</u>	-	·					
Filing Date: <u>February 1</u>	2, 2020							
AS	SSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MUL	TIPLE INVENTORS)					
			SIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), od and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNORS (Inventors)								
Vijay Agarwal		650 W/	42nd Street, Apt 1412					
(type or print name of inventor))	New York, New York 10036						
B		0000	W 4 0					
Braden Eliason (type or print name of inventor))	2630 Colfax Ave. S. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408						
Jeremy Ling (type or print name of inventor))		ntworth Ave. a Heights, Minnesota 55118					
			 					
hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer to							
<u>ASSIGNEE</u>								
CranioVation, Inc.		<u>3510</u>	Hopkins Place N, Oakdale					
(type or print name of ASSIGN	EE)	<u>Minn</u> Addre	esota, 55128 ess					
		, idan						
<u>a North Carolina Compa</u> (Nationality)	ny							
and the successors, assig	gns and legal representative	es of the A	ASSIGNEE					
★ the entire	right, title and interest							
		_	to claim priority both in the United States s which are disclosed in the invention					
	NONOINIVA SIVE SONI		MIC THEDADY					

NONOINVASIVE SONODYNAMIC THERAPY

and which is found in:

REEL: 061324 FRAME: 0822

Attorney Docket No.:190734PCT			
(a) U.S. patent application executed or	n even date herewith;		
(b) X U.S. application no.: 62/805,186	6 filed onFe	ebruary 13, 2019	
(c) 🛛 International application no. Po	CT/US2020/017983 fil	ed on <u>February 12, 2020</u>	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all above application or any continuation, division, rene letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof	Letters Patent to be obt ewal, non-provisional, or	ained for said invention by the	
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, made or entered into which would conflict with this		umbrance has been or will be	
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, pertinent facts and documents relating to said invermay be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and wor proceeding related thereto and will promptly exemples entatives any and all papers, instruments or and enforce said application, said invention and saimay be necessary or desirable to carry out the purp	ntion and said Letters Pa vill testify as to the same cute and deliver to ASSIO affidavits required to app id Letters Patent and said	tent and legal equivalents as in any interference, litigation GNEE or its legal ly for, obtain, maintain, issue	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set ha	and and seal on the date	(s) indicated below.	
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the da	ate of execution of the applicati	on, if item (a) was checked above.	
ASSIGNOR(S)			
Vijay Agarwal (type or print name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date	
Braden Eliason (type or print name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	10/26/20: Date	20
Jeremy Ling (type or print name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date	

REEL: 061324 FRAME: 0823

Attorney Docket No.:190734PCT	
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☑ U.S. Patent For: ☑ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors
Serial No.: <u>PCT/US2020/017983</u>	
Filing Date: <u>February 12, 2020</u>	
ASSIGNMENT OF IN	VENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors)	
Vijay Agarwal (type or print name of inventor)	650 W 42nd Street, Apt 1412 New York, New York 10036
Braden Eliason (type or print name of inventor)	2630 Colfax Ave. S. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408
Jeremy Ling (type or print name of inventor)	630 Wentworth Ave. Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55118
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
<u>ASSIGNEE</u>	
CranioVation, Inc. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	3510 Hopkins Place N, Oakdale Minnesota, 55128 Address
	Address
a North Carolina Company (Nationality)	
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
the entire right, title and inter	est
	ncluding all rights to claim priority both in the United States all improvements which are disclosed in the invention
	E CONODVNAMIC THEDADY

NONOINVASIVE SONODYNAMIC THERAPY

and which is found in:

REEL: 061324 FRAME: 0824

Attorney [ock	et No.: _	190	734PC	:T	_								
(a)		U.S. pat	ent app	lication	execute	ed on e	ven date	herew	vith;					
(b)	\boxtimes	U.S. app	olication	no.:	62/80	5,186	filed	on	F	- ebruai	ry 1:	3, 201	9	
(c)	\boxtimes	Internati	ional ap	plicatio	n no	PCT/	<u>US2020</u>	<u>/01798</u>	3	filed or	1 <u>F</u>	<u>ebrua</u>	ry 12,	2020
and any le States and above app letters pate	in al	l foreign on or any	countrie continu	es and, uation, o	in and to division,	o, all Le renewa	tters Pa	tent to	be ol	otained	for	said i	inventi	on by th
ASSIGNOI made or ei		-			_		_		or en	cumbra	ance	has	been c	or will be
ASSIGNOI pertinent famay be knoor proceed representa and enforced may be ne	octs a own a ing re tives e sai	and docu and acce elated the any and d applica	ments ressible to ereto an all pape ation, sa	elating o ASSIO od will p ers, inst id inver	to said i SNOR a romptly ruments ntion and	nvention and will execut s or affi d said L	n and sa testify as e and de davits re etters P	aid Lette s to the eliver to quired atent a	ers P sam ASS to ap	atent a e in an GIGNEE ply for,	ınd I y ini E or , obt	egal e terfer its leç ain, n	equival ence, l gal naintai	lents as itigation n, issue
IN WITNE:		/HEREO												d above.
ASSIGNO	R(S)													
Vijay Aga (type or prin		e of invento	or)				Signature	of INVEN	NTOR					Date
Braden E (type or prin			or)				Signature	of INVEN	NTOR					Date
								1 ·						

Jeremy Ling

(type or print name of inventor)

RECORDED: 10/05/2022

REEL: 061324 FRAME: 0825

Date